PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CenterPoint Venture Partners, L.P.	05/21/2003
Rho Ventures (QP), L.P.	05/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Science Fiction, Inc.	
Street Address:	8920 Business Park Drive	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6750435
Patent Number:	7016080
Patent Number:	6987892
Application Number:	09476057
Patent Number:	6590679
Application Number:	09723521
Patent Number:	6594041
Patent Number:	6792162
Patent Number:	6788335
	DATENT

REEL: 027294 FRAME: 0740

PATENT "

Patent Number:	6924911
Patent Number:	6683995
Patent Number:	6650789
Patent Number:	6704458
Patent Number:	6614946
Patent Number:	6628884
Patent Number:	6720560
Patent Number:	6711302
Patent Number:	6862117
Patent Number:	6864973
Patent Number:	7020344
Patent Number:	6554504
Patent Number:	6069714
Patent Number:	6503002
Patent Number:	6442301
Patent Number:	6380539
Patent Number:	6393160
Patent Number:	6075590
Patent Number:	6195161
Patent Number:	6437358
Patent Number:	6498867
Patent Number:	6487321
Patent Number:	6447178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413 Phone: 585-477-4000

Email: joyce.devries@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce DeVries

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 027294 FRAME: 0741 source=2003-05-21-ReleaseFromCenterPointVenturePartnersAndRhoVentures#page1.tif source=2003-05-21-ReleaseFromCenterPointVenturePartnersAndRhoVentures#page2.tif source=2003-05-21-ReleaseFromCenterPointVenturePartnersAndRhoVentures#page3.tif source=2003-05-21-ReleaseFromCenterPointVenturePartnersAndRhoVentures#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027294 FRAME: 0742

P. 02/04

PAX NO. 5127855848

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND RELEASE

CenterPoint Venture Pund III(Q), L.P. and Rho Ventures IV (QP), L.P. (collectivaly, the "Collateral Agent"), as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2003, smong Applied Science Fiction, Inc. ("ASF"), the Collateral Agent and the other secured parties identified therein, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2003, between ASF and the Collateral Agent (collateral Agent (collateral Agent (collateral Agent), hereby acknowledges and agrees for the benefit of Applied Science Fiction, Inc. ("ASF") and Bastman Kodak Company ("Kodak") as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent agrees that (a) all indebtedness, liabilities and other obligations owed by ASF to the secured parties under the Security Agreements have been paid, discharged and satisfied in full. (b) all liens and security interests granted by ASF to the Collateral Agent, whother under the Security Agreements or otherwise, have terminated and, to the extent not previously released, hereby are released, and (a) the Collectual Agent shall take all actions reasonably requested by ASF or Kodak to reflect the termination of such liens and security interests, including without, limitation, the filling of DCC termination statements in the appropriate jurisdictions and releases with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office.
- 2. The Colleteral Agent understands that its execution and delivery of this Acknowledgment and Release is a condition precedent to Kodak's obligation to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2003, between ASF and Kodak and agrees that ASF and Kodak may rely on tids Acknowledgement and Release and the acknowledgements and agreements made by the Collaterat Agent herein in connection with the consummation of such transactions.

EXECUTED at of May 71, 2003.

CENTERPOINT VENTURE PUND III(Q), L.P., as Collaboral Agent

By: CenterPoint Associates III, L.P.

Is 6. P.

By: CenterPoint Associates Management III,

LLC.

By:__(

Naro

A178361446.1 1 106

16/20°d

49

HUN-51-5002 70126

· RHO VENTURES IV (QP), L.P., as Collateral Agent Rho Management Ventures IV, L.L.C. Name: Title:_ Managing Member AU5:2034842.1 1.806

> PATENT REEL: 027294 FRAME: 0744

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND RELEASE

CenterPoint Venture Partners, L.P. (the "Collatoral Agent"), as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, dated September 12, 2000, among Applied Science Fiction, Inc. ("ASF"), the Collateral Agent and the other secured parties identified therein, and the intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 12, 2000, between ASF and the Collateral Agent (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), hereby acknowledges and agrees for the benefit of Applied Science Fiction, Inc. ("ASF") and Eastman Kodak Company ("Kodak") as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent agrees that (x) all indebtedness, liabilities and other obligations owed by ASF to the secured parties under the Security Agreements have been paid, discharged and satisfied in full, (b) all licus and security interests granted by ASF to the Collateral Agent, whether under the Security Agreements or otherwise, have terminated and to the extent not previously released, hereby are released, and (c) the Collateral Agent shall take all security interests, including without, limitation, the filing of UCC termination of such liens and security interests, including without, limitation, the filing of UCC termination statements in the appropriate jurisdictions and releases with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office.
- 2. The Collateral Agent understands that its execution and delivery of this Acknowledgment and Release is a condition procedent to Kodak's obligation to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2003, between ASF and Kodak, and agrees that ASF and Kodak may rely on this Acknowledgment and Release and the acknowledgments and agreements made by the Collateral Agent herein in connection with the consummation of such transactions.

EXECUTED as of May 21, 2003.

Mirchands arm Anich the American

CENTERPOINT VENTURE
PARTNERS, L.P., as Colleteral Agent

By: Paluck Associates, L.P.

The Control of Partners of P

90/20°d 1.506 90/20°d

HH-ST-5882 78:31

1:

REEL: 027294 FRAME: 0745

(POS) F.BC/BC PROBLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND RELEASE Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB") hereby acknowledges and agrees for the benefit of Applied Science Fiction, Inc. ("ASF") and Eastman Kodak Company ("Kodak") as follows: SVB agrees that (a) all indebtedness, liabilities and other obligations owed by ASF to SVB have been paid, discharged and satisfied in full (other than indemnity and other obligations under the loan documents between SVB and ASF (the "Loan Documents"] which by their terms survive repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Loan Documents), (b) all liens and security interests granted by ASF to SVB have rerminated and, to the extent not previously released, hereby are released, and (c) SVB shall take all actions reasonably requested by ASF or Kodak to reflect the termination of such liens and security interests, including without, limitation, the filing of UCC termination statements in the appropriate jurisdictions and releases with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office. 3. SVB understands that its execution and delivery of this Acknowledgment and Release is a condition precedent to Kodak's obligation to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2003, between ASF and Kodak, and agrees that ASF and Kodak may rely on this Acknowledgement and Release and the acknowledgments and agreements made by SVB herein in connection with the consummation of such transactions. EXECUTED as of May 20, 2003. SILICON VALLEY BANK

> PATENT REEL: 027294 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 11/29/2011